

Canal Winchester Labor Day Festival **2024 Food Vendor Application**

NAME OF ENTERPRISE	
Address	
Contact Name	_
City/State/Zip	
PHONE NUMBER	_
EMAIL ADDRESS	
received after August 1, 2024 must be cash or money orde Each Vendor will need to provide a copy of their liability naming the Canal Winchester Labor Day Festival as an No vendor will be permitted to sell their products or segrounds. All approved vendors will receive a confirmate Details regarding festival set-up and space assignment the event. DESCRIPTION OF ALL GOODS FOR SALE:	ty insurance in the amount of no less than \$1,000,000 additional insured for the event. The revices outside of their assigned space on the festival ation of their acceptance via email.
DESCRIPTION OF <u>ALL</u> GOODS FOR SALE.	



Canal Winchester Labor Day Festival **2024 Food Vendor Application**

PLEASE INDICATE REQUIREMENTS BELOW: *FOOTAGE MUST BE EXACT*
Commercial/For-Profit Vendors Standard 12X12 Space \$500 Standard Plus 12x18 Space \$750 Large 12X24 Space\$1000 Larger than 12x24 Space\$1500
Non-Profit Food Vendor Standard 12x12 Space\$200
Drink-Only Vendor Standard 12x12 Space\$200
Electric/Water Included: 110v or 220v (CIRCLE ONE)
TOTAL DUE
50% of total is due when the application is submitted
50% of remaining total is due 2 weeks prior to the festival
VENDOR AGREEMENT Please return this agreement, your check or money order made out the Canal Winchester Labor Day Festival, proof of insurance, and the required fees to the address below. Attn: Non-Food Vendors. Deadline is August 1, 2024. No refunds will be given after August 1, 2024. Payments received after August 1, 2024 must be cash or money order. Each Vendor will need to provide a copy of their liability insurance in the amount of no less than \$1,000,000 naming the Canal Winchester Labor Day Festival as an additional insured for the event. No vendor will be permitted to sell their products or services outside of their assigned space on the festival grounds. All approved vendors will receive a confirmation of their acceptance via email. Details regarding festival set-up and space assignments will be sent out approximately two weeks prior the event.
PLEASE READ AND SIGN THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT: Exhibitor releases and holds harmless the Village of Canal Winchester, the Canal Winchester Labor Day Committee and the directors of the Canal Winchester Labor Day Committee from any and all responsibility, personal liability (injury), loss or damages, the or fire that may arise or occur to the exhibitor, his employees, goods or property, or to the public from any condition whatsoever that may arise while the exhibitor is occupying the premises. All entries are subject to the approvate the directors. The directors of the festival reserve the right to remove exhibitor or exhibit if this agreement or rule the festival are breached. Misrepresentation of the merchandise described and displayed will result in cancellating this agreement with all monies paid forfeited. If, for some reason, beyond the control of the Canal Winchest Labor Day Committee, it becomes impossible to hold the festival, all sums tendered by exhibitor shall be refunded. Exhibitor is responsible for all taxes in connection with sales made. The exhibitor agrees to abide the all festival rules. This agreement is entered into in accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio.
Signature Date